	27 - 2002 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
FORM PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	2323500
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Extrusion Dies, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation- of the State of Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Extrusion Dies Industries, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 911 Kurth Road City: Chippewa Falls State: WI ZIP: 54729 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/818,564 	B.Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,177,743 1,941,691 1,702,405 1,254,356 980,994 1,994,874
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jamie Nafziger	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Jamie Nafziger Name of person Signing Signature	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Lafty 12/18/02 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	etach this portion
Do not u	with required cover sheet information to:

PEJO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EXTRUSION DIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 911 Kurth Road, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin 54729 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the marks identified as follows (the "Marks"):

Country	<u>Mark</u>	App. Date	Ser. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
U.S.	AUTO-BAR	11/6/95	75/016,343	8/4/98	2,177,743	extrusion die parts, namely, automatic restrictor bars for use in extrusion dies
U.S.	FAST GAP	3/22/94	74/503,086	12/12/95	1,941,691	extrusion dies for use in machines
U.S.	MAGNACOAT	8/10/90	74/086,771	7/21/92	1,702,405	extrusion dies for use in machines
U.S.	MULTIFLOW	10/8/99	75/818,564			extrusion dies for extruding thermal plastic materials
U.S.	ULTRACOAT	8/25/82	73/381,784	10/18/83	1,254,356	extrusion dies
U.S.	ULTRAFLEX	7/17/72	72/430,142	3/26/74	980,994	extrusion dies for plastic film
U.S.	ULTRAFLOW	4/3/95	74/655,012	8/20/96	1,994,874	mechanical extrusion apparatus, namely feed blocks for extrusion dies

WHEREAS, EXTRUSION DIES INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 911 Kurth Road, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin 54729 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registrations of the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0548

and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon request, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be effective as of September 30, 2002, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

EXTRUSION DIES, INC. (Assignor)

Date: 164 Hanber 30, 2002

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

Name Timothy Callahan

Title president

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0549